
nationalexpress
205
Poole to Gatwick Airport (South)
Current timetable, valid from Saturday 27th of July 2024. Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday–Thursday
Stops Times

PooleSeldown Coach Park,
adj Dolphin Centre Bus Stn   01:00  –   04:30  –   08:05  –   11:40    13:25    14:55  –
ParkstoneAshley Rd, St John's Church   01:05  –   04:35  –   08:10  –   11:45    13:30    15:00  –
BranksomeA35, Poole Rd, Retail Park   01:08  –   04:40  –   08:15  –   11:50    13:35    15:05  –
WestbourneCounty Gates, Poole Rd,
after Prince of Wales Rd   01:12  –   04:45  –   08:20  –   11:55    13:40    15:10  –
BournemouthCoach & Rail Stn,
off Holdenhurst Rd

A 01:20  
D 01:30    03:50  A 04:55  

D 05:05    07:30  A 08:30  
D 08:40    10:45  A 12:05  

D 12:15  
A 13:50  
D 14:00  

A 15:25  
D 15:35    17:45  

RingwoodMeeting House Lane, Stand A   01:45    04:05    05:20    07:45    08:55    11:00    12:30    14:15    15:50    18:00  
SouthamptonCoach Stn, Harbour Parade – – – – – – – – – –
University of SouthamptonBurgess Rd bus stop @building 45
(Health Sciences) – – – – – – – – – –
WinchesterPark & Ride East (St Catherine's),
Amenities block – – – – – – – – – –
Heathrow Airport (T5)Arrivals forecourt   03:15    05:45    07:10    09:30    10:30    12:35    14:05    15:55    17:40    19:30  
Heathrow Airport (T4)Arrivals Forecourt, stops 12,13,14   03:25    05:55    07:20    09:40    10:40    12:45    14:15    16:05    17:50    19:40  
Heathrow Airport (T4) – – – – – – – – – –
Heathrow AirportCentral Bus Station A 03:45  

D 03:55  
A 06:15  
D 06:25    07:40  A 10:00  

D 10:10    11:00  A 13:05  
D 13:15    14:35  A 16:25  

D 16:35    18:10  A 20:00  
D 20:10  

Gatwick Airport (North)Lower Forecourt   04:45    07:25  –   11:10  –   14:15  –   17:35  –   21:05  
Gatwick Airport (South)Lower Forecourt, Stops 1 - 5   05:00    07:35  –   11:20  –   14:25  –   17:45  –   21:15  

Friday
Stops Times

PooleSeldown Coach Park,
adj Dolphin Centre Bus Stn   01:00  –   04:30  –   08:05  –   11:40    13:25    14:55  –
ParkstoneAshley Rd, St John's Church   01:05  –   04:35  –   08:10  –   11:45    13:30    15:00  –
BranksomeA35, Poole Rd, Retail Park   01:08  –   04:40  –   08:15  –   11:50    13:35    15:05  –
WestbourneCounty Gates, Poole Rd,
after Prince of Wales Rd   01:12  –   04:45  –   08:20  –   11:55    13:40    15:10  –

1/3



BournemouthCoach & Rail Stn,
off Holdenhurst Rd

A 01:20  
D 01:30    03:50  A 04:55  

D 05:05    07:30  A 08:30  
D 08:40    10:45  A 12:05  

D 12:15  
A 13:50  
D 14:00  

A 15:25  
D 15:35    17:45  

RingwoodMeeting House Lane, Stand A   01:45    04:05    05:20    07:45    08:55    11:00    12:30    14:15    15:50    18:00  
SouthamptonCoach Stn, Harbour Parade – – – – – – – – – –
University of SouthamptonBurgess Rd bus stop @building 45
(Health Sciences) – – – – – – – – – –
WinchesterPark & Ride East (St Catherine's),
Amenities block – – – – – – – – – –
Heathrow Airport (T5)Arrivals forecourt   03:15    05:45    07:10    09:30    10:30    12:35    14:20    16:05    17:40    19:30  
Heathrow Airport (T4)Arrivals Forecourt, stops 12,13,14   03:25    05:55    07:20    09:40    10:40    12:45    14:30    16:15    17:50    19:40  
Heathrow Airport (T4) – – – – – – – – – –
Heathrow AirportCentral Bus Station A 03:45  

D 03:55  
A 06:15  
D 06:25    07:40  A 10:00  

D 10:10    11:00  A 13:05  
D 13:15    14:50  A 16:35  

D 16:45    18:10  A 20:00  
D 20:10  

Gatwick Airport (North)Lower Forecourt   04:45    07:25  –   11:10  –   14:15  –   17:50  –   21:05  
Gatwick Airport (South)Lower Forecourt, Stops 1 - 5   05:00    07:35  –   11:20  –   14:25  –   18:00  –   21:15  

Saturday–Sunday
Stops Times

PooleSeldown Coach Park,
adj Dolphin Centre Bus Stn   01:00  –   04:50  –   08:05  –   11:40    13:25    15:10  –
ParkstoneAshley Rd, St John's Church   01:05  –   04:55  –   08:10  –   11:45    13:30    15:15  –
BranksomeA35, Poole Rd, Retail Park   01:08  –   05:00  –   08:15  –   11:50    13:35    15:20  –
WestbourneCounty Gates, Poole Rd,
after Prince of Wales Rd   01:12  –   05:05  –   08:20  –   11:55    13:40    15:25  –
BournemouthCoach & Rail Stn,
off Holdenhurst Rd

A 01:20  
D 01:30    04:00  A 05:15  

D 05:25    07:45  A 08:30  
D 08:40    10:45  A 12:05  

D 12:15  
A 13:50  
D 14:00  

A 15:35  
D 15:45    17:45  

RingwoodMeeting House Lane, Stand A   01:45    04:15    05:40    08:00    08:55    11:00    12:30    14:15    16:00    18:00  
SouthamptonCoach Stn, Harbour Parade – – – – – – – – – –
University of SouthamptonBurgess Rd bus stop @building 45
(Health Sciences) – – – – – – – – – –
WinchesterPark & Ride East (St Catherine's),
Amenities block – – – – – – – – – –
Heathrow Airport (T5)Arrivals forecourt   03:15    05:45    07:10    09:30    10:30    12:35    14:05    15:55    17:40    19:30  
Heathrow Airport (T4)Arrivals Forecourt, stops 12,13,14   03:25    05:55    07:20    09:40    10:40    12:45    14:15    16:05    17:50    19:40  
Heathrow Airport (T4) – – – – – – – – – –
Heathrow AirportCentral Bus Station A 03:45  

D 03:55  
A 06:15  
D 06:25    07:40  A 10:00  

D 10:10    11:00  A 13:05  
D 13:15    14:35  A 16:25  

D 16:35    18:10  A 20:00  
D 20:10  

Gatwick Airport (North)Lower Forecourt   04:45    07:25  –   11:10  –   14:15  –   17:35  –   21:05  
Gatwick Airport (South)Lower Forecourt, Stops 1 - 5   05:00    07:35  –   11:20  –   14:25  –   17:45  –   21:15  

2/3



–The coach does not stop here on this service.

Key
A
DThe coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break 
at this stop, it will depart again at the second time.

3/3


	Monday–Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday–Sunday
	Key

